(₹) 

Period of 

engagement 

Security 

Deposit (Rs.) 

1 

ENGAGEMENT OF CHARTERED 
ACCOUNTANT FIRM at West 

Bengal Co-operative Milk 
Producers’ Federation Ltd. LB-
2, Sector – III, Salt Lake City, 

Kolkata – 700 106 on contract 
basis 

₹.  12,00,000.00  

(Rupees Twelve 

Lakh only) 

(Rs. 50,000/- X 24 

months) 

₹. 24,000.00  
(Rupees Twenty-Four 

Thousand only) in favour of 

the “West Bengal 

Cooperative Milk 

Producers’ Federation 

Limited 

Payable at Kolkata. 

Two years 

(24 months) 

₹. 60,000.00  

(Rupees Sixty 

Thousand 

Only) 

1. General Guidance for e-Tendering 

1.1 Instructions / Guidelines for tenderers for electronic submission of the tenders online have